our intimation dated December 19, 2025, we would like to inform you that the Members of the 
Finance Committee of the Board of Directors of Purple Finance Limited at their Meeting held 
on December 24, 2025 have considered and approved:  

1. The Issuance of upto 25,000 (Twenty-Five Thousand) Senior, Secured, Rated, Listed, 

Redeemable, Transferable, INR Denominated, Non-Convertible Debentures having face 
value of Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand Only) each, aggregating up to Rs. 
25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Crores Only), for cash, at par, on a Private Placement 
Basis.  

2. The Issuance of upto 500 (Five Hundred) Subordinated, Unsecured, Unrated, Unlisted, 
Redeemable, Transferable, INR Denominated, Non-Convertible Debentures having face 
value of Rs. 1,00,000/- each (Rupees One Lac only) of the aggregate nominal value of up to

[...]

Transferable, INR 
Denominated, Non-Convertible 
Debentures 

2. Type of issuance Private Placement basis. Private Placement basis. 
3. Total number of securities proposed to 

be issued or the total amount for which 
the securities will be issued 

Upto 25,000 (Twenty-Five 
Thousand) Senior, Secured, Rated, 
Listed, Redeemable, Transferable, 
INR Denominated, Non-Convertible 
Debentures having face value of Rs. 
10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only) 
each aggregating up to Rs. 
25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five 
Crores only) 

Upto 500, (Five Hundred) 
Subordinated, Unsecured, 
Unrated, Unlisted, Redeemable, 
Transferable, INR 
Denominated, Non-Convertible 
Debentures having face value 
of Rs. 1,00,000 (Rupees One 
Lakh Only) each aggregating 
up to Rs. 5,00,00,000 (Rupees

[...]

The disclosure as per Regulation 2.1 (g) of Annexure 18 of the SEBI Circular No.  
SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024, is given below: 

Sr. 
No 

Particulars Details of Issuance of Security Details of Issuance of Security 

1. Size of the issue Upto INR 25,00,00,000 (Indian 
Rupees Twenty-Five Crores Only) 

Upto INR 5,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees 
Five Crores Only) 

2. 

Whether proposed to be 
listed? If yes, name of the 
stock exchange(s): 

Yes. The Non-Convertible 
Debentures are proposed to be 
listed on the Whole Sale Debt 
market of BSE Limited